www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.co

ourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14835/2021
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL KARADE

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14780/2021 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119128/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 14963/2021 (IV-C)

Date: 22-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Noor Rampal, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. C.B. Gururaj, Adv.

Ms. Harsha H.M., Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Ms. Srishti Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 14780/2021 and SLP(C) No. 14963/2021

Ld. counsel for sole respondent submits that they have already filed counter affidavit in both the matters. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner confirms receipt of a copy thereof.

Contd....

SLP(C) No. 14835/2021

Ld. counsel for the sole respondent prays for and is granted four weeks' time, as final opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar