www.ecourtsindia.com

0 11 5 5 5 11 5 0 6 11 1

SECTION IV-C

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14835/2021
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL KARADE Respondent(s)

(only SLP(C) NO.2172/2023 to be listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2172/2023 (IV-C) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9602/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.9604/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.9603/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 29-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR Mr. Vedansh Anand, Adv. Mr Jai Vardhan, Adv. Ms Akrati Gupta, Adv. Mr Chirag Mudgal, Adv. Mr Sashindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.b.gururaj, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Pramit Chhetri, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr Aniket Singh Das, Adv.

Mr Anshuman Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr Abhijeet Shrivvastava, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Contd....

Item no.36

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 2172/2023

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 11.5.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR Registrar