

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 6683/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2022 in WPS No. 5340/2022 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM MILAN SAIYAM

Respondent(s)

(IA No.59788/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.59789/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 13-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant K Sud, A.S.G.
Mrs. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Veer Vikrant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with [SLP\(C\)Dy. No.27490/2022](#)

We may record here that a copy of the latest office report is not placed on the paper book which is available with the learned ASG.

Let a copy of this order be issued to the Registrar (J-I) of this Court who shall look into this aspect.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

