

ITEM NO.27

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14835/2021

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL KARADE

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(C) NOS.2172, 10186 AND 7786 OF 2023 to be listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2172/2023 (IV-C)

**(IA No.9604/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.9603/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

SLP(C) No. 10186/2023 (IV-C)

)

SLP(C) No. 7786/2023 (IV-C)

Date : 04-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.b.gururaj, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Laxmi Haribhai Nakum, Adv.

Mr Abhijeet Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr Anshuman Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr Aniket Singh Das, Adv.

Mr Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Ms. Deb Deepa Majumdar, Adv.

Contd...

Item no.27

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 2172/2023

Opportunity to respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

As per office report, ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of pleadings in respect of respondent nos.2 and 3 despite last opportunity having been granted. However, ld. Counsel, Ms Deb Deepa appearing on behalf of Mr Sumeer Sodhi, Advocate-on-record appears on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 3 and submits that vakalatnama on behalf of the said respondents has been filed and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 10186/2023

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.2 to 4.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 5 to 11 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 7786/2023

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

List again on 17.10.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar